Vehicle data

Attribute Vehicle data

Vehicle Identification No. WPOAA2A93HSTOXXXX

Model 9911l Carrera Coupe 991-2

Date of production 05.04.2016

Year 2017

Sales type 991110

Engine Code DCKA

Transmission Code CGMN5

Axle drive 7C

Equipment AG

Roof color u2

Carpet color code AT75

Exterior color /Paint Code U2/ M7z

Seat combination no. GDB

Number of Z-Orders 0

PR no.

Attribute Description

Emission standard TCA Emission standard LEV 3/Tier3160

Exterior mirror adjustment 257 Manually retractable exterior mirrors, with automatic dimming
and memory

Left exterior mirror 263 Left exterior mirror glass, flat

Right exterior mirror 284 Right exterior mirror glass, convex

Park distance control 638 ParkAssist, front, rear and reversing camera

Electric interface for external use ul2 2 X USB/IPOD interface

Front mirror 340 Wheel rims painted in basic colour

Vehicle tracking system 7G9 VTS preparation and Porsche Car Connect (pcc)

§ouqd insu.lation measures for 17 Acoustic package USA

interior noises

cruise control system 454 Automatic speed control

Molded headliner 594 Alcantara rooflining

Main headlamps 602 LED headlights with dynamic cornering light Plus (PDLS Plus)

Breakaway interior rearview mirror 276 Automatic anti-dazzleinterior mirror

Compass/road sign display QRO Without compass



Attribute

Seat ventilation/massage seat
Refrigerant

Light assist systems

Steering wheels

Loudspeaker installation

Steering column systems

Model year period
Navigation system
Wheels

Radios

Tire inflation

Regional codes for radio

541

KK1
852
855
9vVL
648

IYO
7UG
433
8L
UX6
ER3
008
022
098
0Jz
oYz
130
196
1EB
110
218
219
247
250
268
288
321
322
335
426
434
446
465
475
482
484
489
521
525
528
534
536
537
553
555

Description

Active seat ventilation (incl. heated seats)
Refrigerant R134a

PDLS+High beam assist

Sports steering wheel in leather, basic
Sound package 2/High-endsound system

Steering column, electrically reach/height-adjustable, without
ELV

Model year period from week 01to week 22
Navigation device, High

20" Carrera S wheel (4)

Premium radio (2nd gen.)

TPM valve, Silver

Region code "USA" for radio

Basic 981/991

Black-colouredinstrument dials, instrument cluster

Left-hand drive version

Control and indications in English lettering

Battery, 80 Ah

Licence plate holder version 4

Differential

PDK transmission (dual clutch)
Rain sensor

Headlamp washer

Sports seat, left, electrical, 14-way
Sports seat, right, electrical, 14-way
Automatic seat belt, 3-point, rear

Without rear window wiper

Concave wheel centers with full-colourPorsche Crest
Rear fog light, left

"PASM" electronic damper control

Tire Pressure Monitoring TPM, 433 MHz

Version for USA

Multi-function operation +steering wheel heating
Tilt sensor

Immobilizer, central locking, 315 MHz

Door mirror, standard

Theft security system, 433 MHz

-07Alarm siren and tilt sensor 08-Alarm siren
Seat position control for comfort seat, left
Version for USA, Canada

Black seat belts



Attribute

seat heater

Start-stop system/regenerative
braking

Lane change system/lane keeping
system

Door and side trim panels
TV reception/digital radio reception

Telephone/telematics

560
567
573
585
605
607
621
625
630
651
657
664
685
708
785
810
912
937
946
9NX
OWT
DW2
EL5
QH1
SM5
342
642

457

811
Qus
97K

Description
Advanced airbag
Windscreen tinted, upper part darker coloured

Air conditioner

LED daytime driving lights

Garage door opener "Homelink", 315 MHz
12-Vsocket, passenger's side, footwell
"KESSY" Porsche Entry and Drive
Interior light package

External sliding roof

Power steering

Orvr

Rear seat assembly

foot mats
without identification plate
Seat covers, rear, leatherette

Seat covers, front, leather/leather/leatherette

Seat heating, left/right seat
Start/Stop function

Lane change assist

without door panel trim
SAT radio reception, USA

Telephone module



