



## Vehicle data

Attribute	Vehicle data
Vehicle Identification No.	WP0AA2A93HS10XXXX
Model	991 II Carrera Coupe 991-2
Date of production	05.04.2016
Year	2017
Sales type	991110
Engine Code	DCKA
Transmission Code	CG115
Axle drive	7C
Equipment	AG
Roof color	U2
Carpet color code	A75
Exterior color / Paint Code	U2 / M7Z
Seat combination no.	GDB
Number of Z-Orders	0

## PR no.

Attribute	Description
Emission standard	Emission standard LEV 3/Tier 3 160
Exterior mirror adjustment	Manually retractable exterior mirrors, with automatic dimming and memory
Left exterior mirror	Left exterior mirror glass, flat
Right exterior mirror	Right exterior mirror glass, convex
Park distance control	ParkAssist, front, rear and reversing camera
Electric interface for external use	2 X USB/IPOD interface
Front mirror	Wheel rims painted in basic colour
Vehicle tracking system	VTS preparation and Porsche Car Connect (pcc)
Sound insulation measures for interior noises	Acoustic package USA
cruise control system	Automatic speed control
Molded headliner	Alcantara rooflining
Main headlamps	LED headlights with dynamic cornering light Plus (PDLS Plus)
Breakaway interior rearview mirror	Automatic anti-dazzle interior mirror
Compass/road sign display	Without compass

Attribute	Description
Seat ventilation/massage seat	Active seat ventilation (incl. heated seats)
Refrigerant	Refrigerant R134a
Light assist systems	PDLS+High beam assist
Steering wheels	Sports steering wheel in leather, basic
Loudspeaker installation	Sound package 2/High-end sound system
Steering column systems	Steering column, electrically reach/height-adjustable, without ELV
Model year period	Model year period from week 01 to week 22
Navigation system	Navigation device, High
Wheels	20" Carrera S wheel (4)
Radios	Premium radio (2nd gen.)
Tire inflation	TPM valve, Silver
Regional codes for radio	Region code "USA" for radio
008	Basic 981/991
022	Black-coloured instrument dials, instrument cluster
098	Left-hand drive version
0JZ	
0YZ	
130	Control and indications in English lettering
196	Battery, 80 Ah
1EB	
1TO	
218	Licence plate holder version 4
219	Differential
247	
250	PDK transmission (dual clutch)
268	Rain sensor
288	Headlamp washer
321	Sports seat, left, electrical, 14-way
322	Sports seat, right, electrical, 14-way
335	Automatic seat belt, 3-point, rear
426	Without rear window wiper
434	
446	Concave wheel centers with full-colour Porsche Crest
465	Rear fog light, left
475	"PASM" electronic damper control
482	Tire Pressure Monitoring TPM, 433 MHz
484	Version for USA
489	Multi-function operation +steering wheel heating
521	Tilt sensor
525	Immobilizer, central locking, 315 MHz
528	Door mirror, standard
534	Theft security system, 433 MHz
536	-07Alarm siren and tilt sensor 08-Alarm siren
537	Seat position control for comfort seat, left
553	Version for USA, Canada
555	Black seat belts

Attribute		Description
	560	Advanced airbag
	567	Windscreen tinted, upper part darker coloured
	573	Air conditioner
	585	
	605	LED daytime driving lights
	607	Garage door opener "Homelink", 315 MHz
	621	12-Vsocket, passenger's side, footwell
	625	"KESSY" Porsche Entry and Drive
	630	Interior light package
	651	External sliding roof
	657	Power steering
	664	Orvr
	685	Rear seat assembly
	708	
	785	
	810	foot mats
	912	without identification plate
	937	Seat covers, rear, leatherette
	946	Seat covers, front, leather/leather/leatherette
	9NX	
	9WT	
	DW2	
	EL5	
	QH1	
	SM5	
seat heater	342	Seat heating, left/right seat
Start-stop system/regenerative braking	642	Start/Stop function
Lane change system/lane keeping system	457	Lane change assist
Door and side trim panels	811	without door panel trim
TV reception/digital radio reception	QU8	SAT radio reception, USA
Telephone/telematics	9ZK	Telephone module